OP \$65.00 28642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norman H. Nie		09/25/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPSS Inc.
Street Address:	233 South Wacker Drive, 11th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2864243	SPSS	
Registration Number:	1089094	SPSS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8248

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018601

Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Schavey Ruff

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08002219 DSR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Schavey Ruff
Signature:	/dsr/
Date:	09/25/2009 TRADEMARK

900144049 REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0259

Total Attachments: 6
source=NORMAN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=NORMAN ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=NORMAN ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=NORMAN ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=NORMAN ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=NORMAN ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made this 25th day of September,

2009 by and between Norman H. Nie, an individual ("Assignor"), and SPSS Inc., a Delaware

corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to (1) the

trademarks "SPSS" and "Statistical Package for the Social Sciences" and (2) the U.S. trademarks

and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to

acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the

businesses in connection with which the Trademarks have been or are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in, to and under the

Trademarks (including any rights under common law, and including the Trademarks alone or in

combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia, and including any and all right, title or

interest as service marks, trademarks and trade names and all registrations thereof and

applications therefor and all common law rights connected therewith), together with all goodwill

of the businesses in connection with which the Trademarks or any such other marks or names

have been or are used, and all claims, proceeds and causes of action relating to, and the right to

sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in

connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to

such Trademarks or such other marks or names or the associated goodwill.

5249860 08002219

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record

Assignee as assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks and to issue to Assignee any and all registrations resulting from said applications, or

any renewals of said registrations.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, and perform, at a future date, for no additional

consideration, any additional documents, and actions, that Assignee reasonably determines are

necessary or desirable to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks anywhere in the world.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original, but together shall constitute a single instrument.

5249860 08002219

written above.	NORMAN H. NIE
STATE OF)) SS. COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this and seal of office on this day of Sept	day of September, 2009. Given under my hand tember, 2009. Notary Public Signature My Commission Expires:
	SPSS INC. By: Raymond H. Panza
	Title: Executive Vice President, Corporate Operations, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
H. Panza, known to me to be the persor acknowledged to me his signing was the	otary public, on this day personally appeared Raymond and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and e act of SPSS Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he r the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and
Given under my hand and seal of	office on this day of September, 2009.
	Notary Public Signature My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of SANTA CLARA	ss.
County of Share County	
On SEPTEMBER 25 arms hotoro mo	KRISTING ANGLE ANTROLI PURCH
Date Date	KRISTINE NEALE, NOTARY PUBLIC, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public') NIE
personally appeared Norman H	. NIE
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
KRISTINE NEALE COMM. \$ 1811702 HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAUTA CLASA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. Aug. 34, 8412	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their- signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Husture Meale Signature of Notary Public
_	
	DTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by la	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Top of thumb nere
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Top of thumb nere

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Avel. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth. CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod No 5907 Reproen Call Ton-Free 1 800-876-6827

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first

written above.	NORMAN H. NIE		
STATE OF) SS.			
COUNTY OF)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this and seal of office on this day of Septen	day of September, 2009. Given under my hand nber, 2009.		
	Notary Public Signature		
	My Commission Expires:		
	SPSS INC. By: Raymond H. Panza Title: Executive Vice President, Corporate Operations, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary		

STATE OF /LLINOIS)

COUNTY OF Ourage)

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Raymond H. Panza, known to me to be the person and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of SPSS Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this $\frac{25}{3}$ day of September, 2009.

Notary Public Signature
My Commission Expires: 11/17/12

OFFICIAL SEAL ELEEN M. BRADY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 17, 2012

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date	Status
SPSS	2,864,243	12/6/02	Registered
SPSS	1,089,094	10/7/76	Expired

5249860 08002219

RECORDED: 09/25/2009